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Electronics Stacking Height Guide for Parallel Board-to-Board Applications Electronics Stacking Height Guide for Parallel Board-to-Board Applications (Continued)
Stacking Height Connector Description Pitch Connector Sizes (No. of Positions) Connector Sizes (No. of Positions) Continued
mm inch P 38 | 40 | 46 | 50 [ 54 | 56 | 60 | 64 | 70 | 76 | 80 | 84 | 100 | 114 | 120 | 140 | 152 | 160 | 180 | 190 | 200 | 220 | 228 | 240 | 266 | 280 | 320 | 440
1.00 0039 4mm
1.50 0.059 -4mm
150 0.059 5mm [
300 0118 .8mm
390 o0.154 -8mm
400 0157 .5mm
400 0157 .8mm H
420 0.165 .8mm
450 0477 .5mm
4.50 0.177 .8mm H
470 0.185 .8mm
5.00 0.197 .6mm
500 0.97 .8mm
500 0197 .8mm | [
550 0217 -5mm
590 0232 .8mm
600  0.236 -5mm
6.00  0.236 5mm |
600 0.236 .6mm [ [
600 0.236 .8mm
635 0.250 AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
660  0.260 MICTOR 025"
.5mm
.6mm
8mm o
.8mm
.5mm
.6mm
.8mm
1mm
AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
.5mm
S =
8mm |
1mm
9.00 _ 0.354 MICTOR 025"
9.91 0.390 AMPMODU 50/50 .050"
10.00 0394 .6mm
10.00 0394 .8mm [ H
1000 0.394 1mm
1092 0430 MICTOR 025"
11.00 0433 .5mm [
11.00 0433 .6mm
11.00 0433 .8mm |
11.00 0.433 1mm
12.00 0472 5mm
12.00 0472 .6mm | |
12.00 0472 .8mm |
12.00 0472 1mm
12.57 049 MICTOR 025"
13.00 0.512 .6mm -
13.00 0512 .8mm [ [
1300 0512 1mm
13.08 0515 AMPMODU System 50 .050"
14.00 0551 .6mm [ [
1400 0551 .8mm | [
14.00 0.551 1mm
15.00 0591 5mm
15.00 0591 .6mm
15.00 0591 .8mm | [
15.00 0591 1mm
1561 0615 MICTOR 025"
16.00 0630 5mm |
16.00 0630 .6mm
1600 0.630 .8mm | [ [
17.96 _ 0.707 MICTOR 025"
18.00 _ 0.709 .6mm
1800 0.709 MICTOR 025"
1875 0738 MICTOR 025"
2000 _ 0.787 .6mm [ [ [
2000 0.787 MICTOR 025"
2160 0.850 MICTOR 025"
22.86 _ 0.900 MICTOR 025"
27.00 _ 1.063 MICTOR 025"
2780 1.094 MICTOR 025"
29.00  1.142 MICTOR 025"
31.90 _ 1.255 MICTOR 025"
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Product Facts

m All 0.4mm Fine Stack
products in this section are
RoHS compliant

m Ultra low stacking height
1.0mm and 1.5mm

m Contact system allows for
large mating tolerances
+0.4mm in X-Y direction

m The separated contact point
prevents the contact to be
damaged by flux and solder

m 0.3A, 30VAC

m Versions planned for 12
through 80 positions

m One action distinct audible
locking clip

Technical Documents
Product 108-5901

0.4mm Fine Stack Connectors

This Board to Board con-
nector has been developed
especially for LCD to board
applications, where one
side of the FPC connector
will be soldered to the FPC
and the other side will be

mounted on the PCB. By
applying this connection
style a major board space
reduction can be obtained,
compared with the tradi-
tional FPC / Board to Board
connectors.

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967
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1.0mm [.039"] Stacking
Height

Material and Finish

Contact — Copper alloy, plated gold
with entire contact underplated nickel

Housing — Thermoplastic

Solder Peg — Copper alloy, tin plated
with entire contact underplated nickel

0.4mm Fine Stack Receptacles, 0.4 [.016] Pitch

|— Position No. 1

J ‘ 020 Solder Peg

1.008]

sl

‘H 2.64 H‘
[.104]

Section A-A

0.40
0.85 +0.03 Pitch
[.033 £.001] [ 018]
| ﬂﬁlﬂﬂﬂlﬂhﬁlﬁlﬂﬂﬂﬂ 71
! I
bl |
3.30 ! L | ! 3.35
R _}* ‘§|—‘H H- i—HH *—H—% |-——4:— Ciaa) et
l —
I
1.60 +0.03 ‘ ‘ 003
.063 +.001 | |« 0.20£0. ]
[ ] [_0081.001]T'ne
Recommended PC Board Layout
Dimensions
Pysci)t'igas A I B I c Qty./Reel Part Number
6.10 3.60 7.60
20 .240 142 299 2-1747769-0
6.90 4.40 8.40
24 272 173 331 2-1747769-4
11.30 8.80 12.80
46 445 .346 504 4000 4-1747769-6
12.10 9.60 13.60
50 476 378 535 5-1747769-0
14.10 11.60 15.60
60 555 457 614 6-1747769-0

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

to change.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967



Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.4mm Fine Stack Plugs, 0.4 [.016] Pitch
1.0mm [.039"] Stacking
Height
A
Material and Finish ~—— B ———
Contact — Copper alloy, plated gold 0.40 o .
with entire contact underplated nickel Position No. 1 — [016]
Housing — Thermoplastic \ X
Solder Peg — Copper alloy, tin plated | nadnn A hAh [/ E—
with entire contact underplated nickel o ] [ 1 A T
I ] | 266 0.80 0.80
‘ i [.108] [o31] ' " Lo31]
i\%‘]‘l‘ll‘l‘ l Section X - X
X
- 220
[.087]

| [.029] [.010]

Lot
[Qﬁ TUU0U000000T ﬂl_ji 3 @
F : |

+0.03
[+ o1
1.30 +0.03 ‘ L 016] Pitch
[.051 £.001]
| o AN —
[i'ggl ) ﬁ Hﬁl ﬁﬁmﬁmﬁmﬂm : [?6331 REf
0.75 = 0.03 | 0.13%0.015
[.030 £ .001] [ 005 + .0006]

Recommended PC Board Layout

No. of Dimensions
Positions A B Qty./Reel Part Number
6.05 3.60
20 538 a2 2-1747770-0
6.85 4.40
11.25 8.80
12.05 9.60
50 474 578 5-1747770-0
14.05 11.60
60 553 457 6-1747770-0
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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0.4mm Fine Stack Receptacles, 0.4 [.016] Pitch

1.5mm [.059"] Stacking

Height A
eig o

~—— C — /Position No. 1
Material and Finish [06?21 Pitch 1.32
Contact — Copper alloy, plated gold ’ / [.052]

with entire contact underplated nickel
Housing — Thermoplastic

Solder Peg — Copper alloy, tin plated
with entire contact underplated nickel

. 048
[.019]

Tine ]

1.24 [10231
L.o49]

0.35
[.014]

, S

! os0+005 ]

20
[.020 = .002] Solder Peg

L ooa]

+0.03
[+.001]
‘ +0.05
[+ .002]
+0.03

0.20 £0.03

+.001
1008 + 001] TNe ] o ]
0.85+0.03

< 0.11+0.03
Tine
[.033 +.001) [ 004 +.001]

[ . H%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%

i
330 160003 y
[.130] [.0633 001] ]

| s

E

017 __ . < 017
£oo7] [.007]
0.10 Contact
[.004]
'
Fosa || || _oas
[.013] 2.64 [.013]
[.104]
Section A- A
0.37 \ \ 0.37
[.015] [.015]
0.90 ‘ ‘ 0.90
[.035] 268 [.035]
[.106]
Section B -B
2.70
‘ [.1086] ‘
]
i
!
S=gp~e
0.60 +0.08
0.60 +0.08 F024+ .003
Son OOS]J e ]
0065540
+.004. 2 Plcs.
:026 _ ‘g0
0.65+0.03  0.85+0.03
[.026 £.001] [.033 =.001]
] ]
1.65+0.03 3.35

[_oesf .001] [132]

|

0.85+0.03 _| g0+0.05 ‘ L 0.85+0.03
[.033 +.001] [.024 +.002] 0 2950, 03 043 20015 [.033 +.001]
[0(;112] Pitch — [.009 + 001] —| ‘F[.OOS +0006] Solder Peg
0.15 £ 0.015
— 47[.006 £ .0006] Solder Peg
Recommended PC Board Layout
No. of Dimensions
Positions ry B C D E Boss Qty./Reel Part Number
7.4 6.4 4.4 8.4 5.3 :
24 291 252 173 331 209 Without 2500 2-1871274-4
13.4 12.4 10.4 14.4 1.3 ;
54 558 488 409 567 445 With 2500 5-1871274-4
13.8 12.8 10.8 14.8 11.7 .
56 543 504 425 583 461 With 2500 5-1871274-6

Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
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Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in millimeters
and inches unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are standard equivalents.

(Catalog 889092
Revised 9-06

www.tycoelectronics.com

Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926
C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425

South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-141-810-8967



Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics 0.4mm Fine Stack Plugs, 0.4 [.016] Pitch
1.5mm [.059"] Stacking
Height
A | /—Contact
Material and Finish B E/ 311
Contact — Copper alloy, plated gold c 075 075
with entire contact underplated nickel Position No. 1 -\ | _,| F[% ?g] pitch 1.285 L 030149‘ L»L[ 030]
Housing — Thermoplastic \ [.051] Section A - A
Solder Peg — Copper alloy, tin plated Chhabhhadhabh T
with entire contact underplated nickel .. 1
P I T— ) 266 1
B ] [-108]
[ |
T T 1 1 T s T i | 0.35
‘ o1 (orar = ngw
. &[.(306] Tine — 6[008] Solder Peg e [.657]
Section B -B
2.26 0.19
[162;] ~"roser | L.007]
A< B= ’ 0.08
Eﬂ (PP bl o
A< B= 1.21 f
[.048]
+0.03
B[+ .001]
- ¢ 003
0.20 £+0.02 __ [+.001] .35 + 0.
[.008 +.001) """ ﬂ 01100 (Or4+ 001
[004+ 001]T|ne
0.80 £0.03

B

075003 pl Il || || || || || || || [.031 £.001]
[.030 +.001] T
| N
3.35 i S S T 1.95
[.132] | T [.077]
1.30+0.03 | ﬁ i
051 +.001] || || || || |||| || J

I

‘ 0.80 *0.03
|l 0.13£0.015 031 +.001]
‘ 0.22 £0.02 [.005 +.0006]
040 oy | 009 £ 001] Tine L 0.15 £ 0.015
Lo1e] [.006 * .0006]

Recommended PC Board Layout

No. of Dimensions
Positions A B c Peg Qty./Reel Part Number
7.4 6.4 4.4
24 201 250 173 N/A 3000 2-1871275-4
54 13.4 12.4 10.4 N/A 3000 5-1871275-4
-528 488 -409 Without 3000 5-1871275-5
56 13.8 12.8 10.8 N/A 3000 5-1871275-6
543 -504 425 Without 3000 5-1871275-7
Note: Part Numbers are RoHS compliant.
11
(Catalog 889092 Dimensions are in millimeters Dimensions are shown for ~ USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 9-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are standard equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-141-810-8967
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Fine Pitch SMT Stacking Connectors
tllca (Parallel Board-to-Board) ANIP

Electronics Engineering Notes
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